Ohio Public Utilities Commission

Certificate for Renewable Energy Resource Generating Facility

Facility:

Ottawa Generating Station, Caterpillar 3520 Engine-Generator Set 15362 68th Avenue, Coopersville, Michigan 49404

Certificate Number: 09-BIO-MI-GATS-0059

Issued Pursuant to Case Number: 09-1053-EL-REN

Effective December 2, 2009, the above-referenced facility is hereby certified as an Ohio Renewable Energy Resource Generating Facility, consistent with Sections 4928.64 and 4928.65 of the Ohio Revised Code. This certificate is issued to:

Marc Pauley, Director of Operations Granger Electric Company 16980 Wood Road Lansing, Michigan 48906-1044

This Certificate is issued subject to all terms and conditions set forth in the Commission's order granting this certificate in the aforementioned case(s), and may be revoked if all such terms and conditions are not met. This certificate is also subject to all rules and regulations of the Commission, now existing or hereafter promulgated.

Witness the seal of the Commission affixed at Columbus, Ohio, this 2 day of December, 2009.

By Order of the

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

Renee' J. Jenkins, Secretary

Betty McCauley, Acting Secretary Mariruth C. Wright, Acting Secretary

180 East Broad Street
Columbus, Ohio 4774547945 to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business.

Technician Date Processed DFC 0 2 2009

(614) 466-4095 www.puc.ohio.gov

maker

Automatic Case Action Form Certification of Renewable Energy Resource Generating Facility

I. Issue Certificate Number: 09-BIO-MI-GATS-0059

PUCO Case Number: 09-1053-EL-REN

Facility Name: Ottawa Generating Station, Caterpillar 3520 Engine-Generator Set

Facility Location: 15362 68th Avenue, Coopersville, Michigan 49404

Effective Date of Certificate/Date Commission Order Signed: 12/02/09

Send to: Marc Pauley, Director of Operations, Granger Electric Company, 16980 Wood Road, Lansing, Michigan 48906-1044

Service Notice For Case: 09-1053-EL-REN

Page 1 of 1

CASE NUMBER:

09-1053-EL-REN

CASE DESCRIPTION:

OTTAWA GENERATING STATION

DATE OF SERVICE:

12/2/2009

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: 12 / 2 / 09

Sign Here:

APPLICANT

PARTY OF RECORD

ATTORNEY

PAULEY, MARC DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS

NONE

16980 WOOD ROAD

LANSING,MI 48906-1044

Phone:(517) 372-2800

Fax:(517) 372-9220

Email:MPAULEY@GRANGERNET.COM

ATTORNEY

PARTY OF RECORD

ATTORNEY

none

*Pauley, Marc Mr.

Granger Electric Company

16980 Wood Road

Lansing, MI 48906

Phone:517-372-2800

Email:mpauley@grangernet.com